
Hostos Community College () -vs- Onondaga Community College ()
01/09/26 at Syracuse, NY

 
 

 
 
Hostos Community College 50

Onondaga Community College 93

Date: 01/09/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Syracuse, NY

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Hostos Community College 12 12 16 10 50
Onondaga Community
College 26 23 15 29 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Assaitou Traore * 38 6-11 0-1 1-3 0-3 3 1 0 6 2 0 13
11 Yuderlis Martinez * 34 4-11 3-10 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 2 11
30 Makayla Lima * 30 3-12 1-4 4-6 3-4 7 0 1 7 0 1 11
21 Saniya Lester * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Maya Morrison * 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Mykhayla Hutchinson 26 4-8 3-7 0-0 0-7 7 3 3 4 0 1 11
4 Michelle Perez 31 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 1 2
10 Chantel Hawes 29 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 0 1 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 201 19-54 7-27 5-9 9-22 31 9 5 24 3 7 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
Total 19-54   35.2 % 7-27   25.9 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Amiya Johnson * 34 7-12 7-11 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 2 21
23 Jada Crocker * 28 7-9 0-0 1-4 2-6 8 0 1 2 0 0 15
13 Morgan Vasquez * 21 5-9 1-2 3-5 3-0 3 2 1 1 2 0 14
20 Mary Hamer * 15 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 4 8
25 Kassidy Jones * 18 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 5
1 Alyvia Woodruff 12 5-8 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 2 10
10 Tamia Gonzalez 16 4-9 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 8
33 Aunnie Stier 13 3-8 0-2 0-2 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 3 6
15 Giselle Allen Cruz 21 1-4 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 6 1 1 0 4
24 Lundyn McCutchen 21 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 3 2 0 3 2
2 Na'Deja Newkirk 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 39-76 9-24 6-13 14-27 41 11 21 10 3 15 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-20   55.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 5-11   45.45 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 12-18   66.67 % 2-3   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 39-76   51.3 % 9-24   37.5 % 6-13   46.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 47 4th-
02:05



1st Box Score
Hostos Community College 12

Onondaga Community College 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Assaitou Traore 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
11 Yuderlis Martinez 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Makayla Lima 6 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7
21 Saniya Lester 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Maya Morrison 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Mykhayla Hutchinson 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
4 Michelle Perez 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Chantel Hawes 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-11 2-7 2-2 3-5 8 3 2 8 1 2 12
36.4 % 28.6 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Amiya Johnson 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Jada Crocker 8 3-3 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
13 Morgan Vasquez 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
20 Mary Hamer 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 4 6
25 Kassidy Jones 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Alyvia Woodruff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tamia Gonzalez 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Aunnie Stier 0 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
15 Giselle Allen Cruz 5 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
24 Lundyn McCutchen 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
2 Na'Deja Newkirk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-20 1-5 3-5 2-5 7 2 6 1 0 6 26
55.0 % 20.0 % 60.0 %



2nd Box Score
Hostos Community College 12

Onondaga Community College 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Assaitou Traore 10 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 6
11 Yuderlis Martinez 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
30 Makayla Lima 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Saniya Lester 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Maya Morrison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mykhayla Hutchinson 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 3
4 Michelle Perez 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
10 Chantel Hawes 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 2-7 0-0 1-7 8 2 0 7 0 1 12
35.7 % 28.6 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Amiya Johnson 7 4-5 4-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 12
23 Jada Crocker 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Morgan Vasquez 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mary Hamer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kassidy Jones 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
1 Alyvia Woodruff 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
10 Tamia Gonzalez 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Aunnie Stier 5 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
15 Giselle Allen Cruz 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
24 Lundyn McCutchen 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Na'Deja Newkirk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-19 5-11 0-2 4-8 12 1 6 3 0 4 23
47.4 % 45.5 % 0.0 %



3rd Box Score
Hostos Community College 16

Onondaga Community College 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Assaitou Traore 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Yuderlis Martinez 9 2-5 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6
30 Makayla Lima 10 1-2 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
21 Saniya Lester 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Maya Morrison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mykhayla Hutchinson 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 3
4 Michelle Perez 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Chantel Hawes 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-12 3-9 3-6 1-7 8 2 2 3 0 4 16
41.7 % 33.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Amiya Johnson 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
23 Jada Crocker 10 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
13 Morgan Vasquez 7 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
20 Mary Hamer 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
25 Kassidy Jones 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Alyvia Woodruff 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Tamia Gonzalez 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Aunnie Stier 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Giselle Allen Cruz 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Lundyn McCutchen 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 1 0
2 Na'Deja Newkirk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-19 1-5 0-2 5-6 11 5 3 5 1 2 15
36.8 % 20.0 % 0.0 %



4th Box Score
Hostos Community College 10

Onondaga Community College 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Assaitou Traore 10 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
11 Yuderlis Martinez 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Makayla Lima 10 0-6 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 0 1 3 0 0 0
21 Saniya Lester 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Maya Morrison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mykhayla Hutchinson 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
4 Michelle Perez 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Chantel Hawes 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 0-4 0-1 4-3 7 2 1 6 2 0 10
29.4 % 0.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Amiya Johnson 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
23 Jada Crocker 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Morgan Vasquez 6 1-1 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 1 0 2 0 5
20 Mary Hamer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kassidy Jones 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Alyvia Woodruff 3 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 6
10 Tamia Gonzalez 7 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
33 Aunnie Stier 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
15 Giselle Allen Cruz 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Lundyn McCutchen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
2 Na'Deja Newkirk 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 12-18 2-3 3-4 3-8 11 3 6 1 2 3 29
66.7 % 66.7 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hostos Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Onondaga Community College
09:14 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA(in the paint)
09:14 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by CROCKER,JADA

TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 09:05
08:56 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KASSIDY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 08:19

08:19 MISS FT by CROCKER,JADA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:17 MISS FT by CROCKER,JADA
REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,MAYA --
MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,MAYA 08:07
REBOUND OFF by LESTER,SANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by LIMA,MAKAYLA 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMER,MARY
07:57 MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,MORGAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:55 FOUL  by VASQUEZ,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by LIMA,MAKAYLA 07:48 3-3
ASSIST  by TEAM --

07:22 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,MAYA 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KASSIDY
07:03 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAMER,MARY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MORRISON,MAYA 06:48
06:47 STEAL  by HAMER,MARY
06:41 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HAMER,MARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMIYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:29
SUB IN by PEREZ,MICHELLE 06:17
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 06:17
SUB OUT by LESTER,SANIYA 06:17
SUB OUT by MORRISON,MAYA 06:17
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMER,MARY
06:09 MISS LAYUP by HAMER,MARY

REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,ASSAITOU --
SUB IN by HAWES,CHANTEL 05:56
SUB OUT by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 05:56
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 05:49
REBOUND OFF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 05:42 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by HAWES,CHANTEL --

05:33 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMER,MARY

05:20 SUB IN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
05:20 SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY
05:13 FOUL  by VASQUEZ,MORGAN

GOOD FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 05:13 7-11 H 4
GOOD FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 05:13 8-11 H 3
SUB IN by MORRISON,MAYA 05:13
SUB OUT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 05:13

05:13 SUB IN by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
05:13 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
05:03 8-14 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by VASQUEZ,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
04:37 STEAL  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
04:34 8-16 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PEREZ,MICHELLE 04:17



04:16 STEAL  by HAMER,MARY
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 04:13

04:13 8-17 H 9 GOOD FT by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
04:13 8-18 H 10 GOOD FT by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN

SUB IN by LESTER,SANIYA 04:13
SUB IN by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 04:13
SUB OUT by MORRISON,MAYA 04:13
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 04:13
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 04:00
REBOUND OFF by LESTER,SANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by TEAM 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMER,MARY
03:50 MISS LAYUP by STIER,AUNNIE

REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
TURNOVER  by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 03:26

03:13 8-20 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by STIER,AUNNIE
-- ASSIST  by HAMER,MARY

TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 03:02
03:00 STEAL  by HAMER,MARY
02:57 8-22 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HAMER,MARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 02:51

02:50 STEAL  by STIER,AUNNIE
02:48 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN

BLOCK  by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 02:48
-- REBOUND OFF by CROCKER,JADA

02:32 TURNOVER  by CROCKER,JADA
STEAL  by LESTER,SANIYA 02:30
GOOD JUMPER by HAWES,CHANTEL 02:20 10-22 H 12

02:04 MISS 3PTR by STIER,AUNNIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:57 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,TAMIA
01:57 SUB OUT by CROCKER,JADA

TURNOVER  by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 01:51
01:50 STEAL  by HAMER,MARY
01:45 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,TAMIA

-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,TAMIA
GOOD LAYUP by LIMA,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 01:35 12-22 H 10
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --

01:22 12-24 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
FOUL  by HAWES,CHANTEL 00:54
SUB IN by LIMA,MAKAYLA 00:49
SUB OUT by HAWES,CHANTEL 00:49

00:46 MISS LAYUP by HAMER,MARY
REBOUND DEF by LESTER,SANIYA --
STEAL  by HAWES,CHANTEL 00:37

00:28 12-26 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,TAMIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN

TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 00:15
00:15 SUB IN by STIER,AUNNIE
00:15 SUB OUT by HAMER,MARY
00:05 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hostos Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Onondaga Community College
SUB IN by PEREZ,MICHELLE 10:00
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 10:00



SUB IN by HAWES,CHANTEL 10:00
SUB OUT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by LESTER,SANIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by MORRISON,MAYA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
10:00 SUB IN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
10:00 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,TAMIA
10:00 SUB OUT by CROCKER,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMER,MARY
10:00 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN

TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 09:54
09:40 12-29 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KASSIDY

TURNOVER  by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 09:25
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 09:05

09:05 SUB IN by CROCKER,JADA
09:05 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,TAMIA
08:58 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,MICHELLE 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KASSIDY
08:18 MISS JUMPER by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
08:02 12-31 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,KASSIDY
TURNOVER  by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 07:49

07:49 STEAL  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
07:49 SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA
07:49 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
07:40 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSAITOU(in the paint) 07:28 14-31 H 17

07:14 TURNOVER  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
STEAL  by PEREZ,MICHELLE 07:13
MISS 3PTR by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CROCKER,JADA
06:57 MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA

REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,ASSAITOU --
GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 06:42 17-31 H 14

06:27 17-34 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA
MISS LAYUP by HAWES,CHANTEL 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA
-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN

05:55 17-37 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,MICHELLE 05:35

05:34 STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMIYA
05:27 17-39 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHELLE 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KASSIDY
05:04 17-41 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by HAMER,MARY
04:45 SUB IN by STIER,AUNNIE
04:45 SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY
04:45 SUB OUT by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
04:41 17-44 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA

TURNOVER  by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 04:25
04:24 STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMIYA
04:22 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMIYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:08 FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMIYA



SUB IN by LIMA,MAKAYLA 04:08
SUB OUT by HAWES,CHANTEL 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,TAMIA
04:08 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMIYA

GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSAITOU(in the paint) 03:45 19-44 H 25
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 03:30

03:30 MISS FT by STIER,AUNNIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:30 MISS FT by STIER,AUNNIE
REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,ASSAITOU --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,MICHELLE 03:12

03:11 STEAL  by STIER,AUNNIE
03:09 19-46 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,TAMIA
MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by STIER,AUNNIE
02:48 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,TAMIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA
02:42 TURNOVER  by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA
02:39 SUB IN by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
02:39 SUB IN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
02:39 SUB OUT by CROCKER,JADA
02:39 SUB OUT by HAMER,MARY

GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSAITOU(in the paint) 02:27 21-46 H 25
02:14 MISS 3PTR by VASQUEZ,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 02:06 24-46 H 22

01:50 MISS 3PTR by STIER,AUNNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA

01:45 TURNOVER  by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 01:27
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,MICHELLE --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHELLE 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HAWES,CHANTEL 01:13
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 01:13

01:13 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMIYA
01:13 SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA
00:53 MISS LAYUP by STIER,AUNNIE

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by HAWES,CHANTEL 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
00:33 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,TAMIA

-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by STIER,AUNNIE

00:11 24-49 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA
MISS 3PTR by LIMA,MAKAYLA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hostos Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Onondaga Community College
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by HAWES,CHANTEL 10:00
SUB OUT by LESTER,SANIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by MORRISON,MAYA 10:00

09:40 MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:30 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMER,MARY

09:24 24-51 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KASSIDY



-- ASSIST  by HAMER,MARY
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 09:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:56 TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
STEAL  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 08:55
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 08:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:37 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
08:32 24-53 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,MORGAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 08:12
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:12

08:02 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMIYA
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 08:01

07:52 FOUL  by JONES,KASSIDY
GOOD FT by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 07:52 25-53 H 28
MISS FT by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 07:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:32 25-55 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by HAMER,MARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CROCKER,JADA
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMIYA
07:13 SUB IN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
07:13 SUB OUT by HAMER,MARY
07:07 25-57 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by VASQUEZ,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 06:44 28-57 H 29
06:25 TURNOVER  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN

STEAL  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 06:23
MISS 3PTR by LIMA,MAKAYLA 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KASSIDY
06:00 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 05:40 31-57 H 26

05:22 31-60 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA
MISS JUMPER by HAWES,CHANTEL 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CROCKER,JADA
04:46 31-62 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,MORGAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by HAWES,CHANTEL 04:46
04:46 MISS FT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
04:44 SUB IN by STIER,AUNNIE
04:44 SUB IN by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
04:44 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMIYA
04:44 SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY

SUB IN by PEREZ,MICHELLE 04:36
SUB OUT by HAWES,CHANTEL 04:36
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 04:30

04:30 BLOCK  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:12 TURNOVER  by CROCKER,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSAITOU(in the paint) 03:52 33-62 H 29
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --

03:38 MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN

03:33 MISS LAYUP by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
REBOUND DEF by LIMA,MAKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by LIMA,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 03:25 35-62 H 27

03:16 TURNOVER  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 03:15

03:09 FOUL  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
03:09 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM



GOOD FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 03:09 36-62 H 26
MISS FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CROCKER,JADA
03:09 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,TAMIA
03:09 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
03:04 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,TAMIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:39 FOUL  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN

TURNOVER  by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 02:31
02:28 STEAL  by GONZALEZ,TAMIA
02:15 MISS JUMPER by STIER,AUNNIE

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 02:03 39-62 H 23
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --

01:40 MISS JUMPER by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
-- REBOUND OFF by CROCKER,JADA

01:36 MISS LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA
REBOUND DEF by LIMA,MAKAYLA --

01:32 FOUL  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
01:32 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMIYA
01:32 SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA
01:32 SUB OUT by STIER,AUNNIE
01:32 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,TAMIA
01:19 FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMIYA

GOOD FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 01:19 40-62 H 22
MISS FT by LIMA,MAKAYLA 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CROCKER,JADA
SUB IN by HAWES,CHANTEL 01:19
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 01:19

01:01 40-64 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA

FOUL  by HAWES,CHANTEL 01:00
01:00 MISS FT by CROCKER,JADA

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA --
TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 00:33

00:33 STEAL  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
00:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:17 MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
00:11 MISS LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA

REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CHANTEL --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Hostos Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Onondaga Community College
SUB IN by PEREZ,MICHELLE 10:00
SUB IN by HAWES,CHANTEL 10:00
SUB OUT by LESTER,SANIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by MORRISON,MAYA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA
10:00 SUB IN by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
10:00 SUB IN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
10:00 SUB OUT by CROCKER,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMER,MARY
10:00 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN

TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 09:53
09:41 MISS LAYUP by JONES,KASSIDY

BLOCK  by HAWES,CHANTEL 09:41
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:41 40-67 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA
-- ASSIST  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN



TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 09:32
09:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LIMA,MAKAYLA 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN

08:55 40-69 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN

GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSAITOU(in the paint) 08:39 42-69 H 27
-- ASSIST  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN

08:27 42-72 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA
GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSAITOU(in the paint) 08:06 44-72 H 28

08:02 FOUL  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
MISS FT by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CROCKER,JADA
08:02 SUB IN by CROCKER,JADA
08:02 SUB IN by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
08:02 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
08:02 SUB OUT by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
07:56 MISS LAYUP by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA

BLOCK  by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 07:56
REBOUND DEF by LIMA,MAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 07:44
REBOUND OFF by LIMA,MAKAYLA --

07:38 FOUL  by JONES,KASSIDY
MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 07:34

07:34 BLOCK  by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMIYA

07:27 44-74 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMIYA

07:17 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,TAMIA
07:17 SUB IN by STIER,AUNNIE
07:17 SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY
07:17 SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA

MISS LAYUP by LIMA,MAKAYLA 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by CROCKER,JADA

FOUL  by PEREZ,MICHELLE 06:45
06:45 MISS FT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:45 44-75 H 31 GOOD FT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,ASSAITOU 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by STIER,AUNNIE

06:15 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,TAMIA

06:11 44-77 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,TAMIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HAWES,CHANTEL 05:56

05:56 BLOCK  by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by STIER,AUNNIE

05:40 44-79 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VASQUEZ,MORGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:16
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:00

04:39 44-81 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,TAMIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 04:26

04:24 STEAL  by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA
04:23 MISS LAYUP by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 04:20

04:20 44-82 H 38 GOOD FT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
04:20 44-83 H 39 GOOD FT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN
04:20 SUB IN by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN
04:20 SUB OUT by CROCKER,JADA

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MICHELLE 03:57
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



03:48 44-85 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by STIER,AUNNIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LIMA,MAKAYLA 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by STIER,AUNNIE
03:20 44-87 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,MORGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STIER,AUNNIE
MISS LAYUP by LIMA,MAKAYLA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,TAMIA
02:44 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,TAMIA

REBOUND DEF by LIMA,MAKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by LIMA,MAKAYLA 02:24

02:23 STEAL  by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA
02:21 44-89 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA 02:07
02:06 STEAL  by STIER,AUNNIE
02:05 44-91 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by STIER,AUNNIE(in the paint)
02:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:02 SUB IN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN
02:02 SUB IN by NEWKIRK,NA'DEJA
02:02 SUB OUT by STIER,AUNNIE
02:02 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,MICHELLE 01:41 46-91 H 45
01:28 46-93 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,TAMIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,MYKHAYLA(in the paint) 01:05 48-93 H 45
00:49 MISS JUMPER by NEWKIRK,NA'DEJA

REBOUND DEF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
MISS 3PTR by LIMA,MAKAYLA 00:31
REBOUND OFF by HAWES,CHANTEL --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 00:26
REBOUND OFF by LIMA,MAKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by LIMA,MAKAYLA 00:22
REBOUND OFF by LIMA,MAKAYLA --

00:19 FOUL  by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA
ASSIST  by LIMA,MAKAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,YUDERLIS 00:15 50-93 H 43


